TPCØDL

TP CENTRAL ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

A Joint Venture of Tata Power and Govt. of Odisha 1st Floor, Anuj Building, Plot No.29, Satya Nagar, Bhubaneswar, Odisha 751007

NOTICE INVITING TENDER: NIT No: TPCODL/2025-26/NIT/09

NOTICE INVITING FENDER. NIT NO. FFOODERS.

Bilds are invited from eligible bidders for the following tenders:

SI. No. | Tender Enquiry No.

1 | TPCODL/CCG/2025-26/1000005943 | STC of DC Switches under TPCODL

2 | TPCODL/CCG/2025-26/1000005948 | IST of 2 Socket CPU Servers for TPSODL & TPNODL

3 | TPCODL/PSS/2025-26/1000005988 | Management of Customer Care at TPCODL for 2 Years

For more details like bid due date, EMD, tender fee, bid opening date etc. of the Tenders, please visit "Tender' section at TPCODL website. Future communication / corrigendum to tender documents, if any, shall be available on TPCODL website. Future communication / corrigendum to tender documents, if any, shall be available on TPCODL website. IT is suggested to track aforesaid website for said NIT details.

OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fal Sheet, Kansu Nasar Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fal Sheet, Kansu Nasar Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fal Sheet, Kansu Nasar Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fal Sheet, Kansu Nasar Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fal Sheet, Kansu Nasar Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fal Sheet, Kansu Nasar Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fal Sheet, Kansu Nasar Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fal Sheet, Kansu Nasar Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fal Sheet, Kansu Nasar Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fal Sheet, Kansu Nasar Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fal Sheet, Kansu Nasar Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fal Sheet, Kansu Nasar Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fal Sheet, Kansu Nasar Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fal Sheet, Kansu Nasar Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fall Sheet, Kansu Nasar Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fall Sheet, Kansu Nasar Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fall Sheet, Kansu Nasar Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fall Sheet, Kansu Nasar Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fall Sheet, Kansu Nasar Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fall Sheet, Kansu Nasar Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fall Sheet, Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fall Sheet, Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fall Sheet, Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fall Sheet, Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fall Sheet, Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fall Sheet, Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fall Sheet, Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S. M.P. Nagar, fall Sheet, Feb. Travers. Streets Regal Office S.

Season Security Modular Virt. Use Jumps - 400026, "14th 12242625 1111 CRU (BF100172004F07020358).

E-Justicio Salla Notice for Sals of Immovable and Movable Asserts under the Security Internation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Ecological Reconstruction of Program of the Security Internation of Reconstruction of Recon

dues and enforce the security;									
Sr. No.	Header	Details							
1	Borrowers	JIS International Exports Private Limited, Dominic Sebastian, Geena Dominic, Aliance Maritime Private Limited							
2	Date of Demand Notice u/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act.	31.10.201	3						
3	Date of Possession u/s 13(4) of SARFAESI Act.	05.10.2019							
4	Dues as on 31.07.2025	INR 10,84,39,053/- (Indian Rupees Ten Crore Eighty-Four Lakhs Thirty-Nine Thousand Fifty-Three Only)							
5	Description of Property	Schedule No 1:-							
		District	Sub District			Survey No.		Extent	Limit
		Emakulam	Kuzhipalli	Kochi	Kuzhupilly	84/15, 16, 17	, 254/40	24.399 Ares	Pallipuram Panchayath
						OF THE PRO			
		All the piec	e and parcel of	f the la	nd having ar	extent of 24.	399 Ares	along with bu	ilding and all
		Village, Ko	chi Taluk, Ema	kulam l	District, Kera	la state with a	Limorove	ements therec	on as per sale
		Village, Kochi Taluk, Ernakulam District, Kérala state with all improvements thereon as per salé Deed No 2272/2008 of Kuzhuppally SRO owned by Alliance Maritime Pvt.Ltd							
		BOUNDARIES East : Property of Clattupurath O.P. George and 4.7 Meters wide Road							
									4 5 Moloro
		Wes 1: Property of Francis, Mathew, Thomas, Rapheal, Joy, Paul, Joehi, and 4.5 Meters wide Road and properly North: River and 4.5 meter Wide Road South: Properties of Oldstruparth of Plathew, O.P. Mathew, O.P. Thomas, O.P. Rapoal, O.P. Joy, O.P. Francis, O.P. Joshi and 4.7-meter-Wide road.					4.U INDIGITS		
							.P Rapeal,		
		District	Sub District	Taluk	Village	Survey No.	Extent	Limit	
				5.06 Are	es Pallipuram	Panchayath			
		DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY Below and parcel of the land having an extent of 5.06 Ares along with building and all improvements thereon situated in Large year. Below and parcel of the land having an extent of 5.06 Ares along with building and all improvements thereon as per Sale Deed No. 2271/2006 of Kuntupapsi SRO ownedby Allarce Meanine Pet List							
							ilding and all		
		BOUNDARIES East : Property of Olattupurath family							
		West: Vvoin – Munamborn Road							
		North: Shrine and 4.5 Meter Wide Road							
		South: Properties of Clattupurath O.P. Mathew, O.P. Mathew, O.P. Thomas, O.P.						_	
		Rapeal, O.P. Joy, O.P. O.P. Paul, O.P. Joshi, Puthuserry P.							
6	Reserve Price	Rs. 3,72,60,000 /- (Rupees Three Crore Seventy Two Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only)							
7	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Rs. 37,26,000/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Only)							

9	Inspection Date/Time	25.09.2025 from 01:00 PM to 03:00 PM					
1	Last date for payment of EMD and Bid Submission	08.10.2025 up to 5:00 PM					
1	E-Auction Date & Time	09.10.2025 from 11:00 AM to 12:00 PM					
1	Bank Account Details	Name of the Bank Name of the Account Holder Bank Account Number FSC Code HDFC Bank Limited India Resurgence ARC Trust IV 57500000341064 I HDFC000006					
1	Encumbrances, known, if any	None					
Lot	Lot 2						
Sr. No.		Details					
1	Borrowers	A Marine Industries					
2	Assignor Bank	Hero Fincorp Ltd					
3	Date of Demand Notice u/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act.	19.01.2018					
4	Date of Possession u/s 13(4) of SARFAESI Act.	05.10.2019					
5	Dues as on 31.07.2025	INR 11,69,47,938/- (Indian Rupees Eleven Crore Sixty-Nine Lakhs Forty-Seven Thousant Nine Hundred Thirty-Eight Only)					
6 Description of Property All the piece and parcel of property admeasuring a total extent of 11.44 A Re by No 1524/h Aming 6.57 Ames, 4.87Ame in Kurzippilly Willow with to P T Francis and Bincy Francis under sale deed No's 2249/1997 and 2 Kuzhipaly SNG							
		Boundaries (as per title deed No. 2249/1997) East: VyppinMunambam Road North: Balance Property					

Boundaries (as per title deed No. 2453/2000)
East: Vyppin -Munambam Road
South: Property of Francis

West: Property of Augustines South: Property of Francis West: Property of Augustine
MIN FI 63.80.000¹ (Rupees One Cost Stuff Three Labris Eight) Thousand Only)
INR 16.38.000¹ (Rupees Sloteen Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Crity)
Rs. 16.38.000 (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only) Money Deposit (EMD) Inspection Date/Time
Last date for payment of EMD and Bid Sc 25.09.2025 from 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM 08.10.2025 up to 5:00 PM :00 PM :00 AM to 12:00 PM Bank Account Detail Name of the Bank | Name of the Account Holder | Bank Account Number | FSC Code HDFC Bank Limited | India Resurgence ARC Trust IV | 57500000341064 | I | HDFC000000 Encumbrances, known, if any Header Details review resulted Thrift-Eight Oxfo.

All the season and travel 2 and facilities and the form of the season and travel and the season and travel and the season and travel of 150 fear in 51 Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Minimum Bid Increment NR 81,90,0001- (Rupees Eighty One Lakhs Ninety Thousand Only) Last date for payment of EMD and Bid Su Header 10.2019 ! 11,69,47,938/- (Indian Rupees Eleven Crore Sixty-Nine Lakhs Forty-Seven T e Hundred Thirty-Eight Only) Non-Handerd Thrity-Eight Only.

All the lipican displayed of properly affirmations and the foreign and processing a botal extent of 1.48 Act compressed in 5 Non. 8,65114, about 96.014 having 6.53 Acts., 0.98 Sp. Mars of Paliporara Willags with building Non-Mars of 1.50 Acts of South: Panchayath Nazhy
West: Property of Maria Jaco
Mars 24.0000/Elippees Thirty Two Laths Forty Thousand Criyl
MR 324.000 (Rupees Thirty Two Laths Forty Thousand Criyl
MR 324.000 (Rupees Thirty Two Thousand Four Hundred Criyl)
25.09.2025 from 1000 AM to 91.00 PM
88.10.2025 up to 500 PM
98.10.2025 from 51.00 AM to 12.00 PM
98.10.2025 from 11.00 AM to 12.00 PM

TERMS & CONDITION OF THE AUCTION: FEMS & CONDITION OF THE AUCTION:
and conditions of the sale please after to the its revision in the product of the product of

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

Inspection Date/Time Last date for payment
E-Auction Date & Time
Bank Account Date

hrough e-auction on the above referred date and time with the advice to redeem the assets if so desired therein above along with cost & expresses. In case of default in payment, the property shall at the discretil hrough any of the modes as prescribed under Rule 8 (5) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 under certino 2046 filosobsery and Backmarty Code 2016.

Authorized Officer, Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt Ltd. (Acting in its capacity as a Trustee of India Resurgence ARC Trust IV)



SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGEMENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES

Notice to shareholders is hereby given that, in terms of SEBI circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-POD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, a special window has been goened for re-lodgement of transfer requests of physical shares. This circular applies to transfer deeds lodged prior to April 1, 2019 that were rejected, returned, or not attended to due to deficiencies in document deficiencies. The re-lodgement window will be open from July 7, 2025 to January 6, 2026, and all such transfers shall be processed only in demat mode.

Eligible shareholders are requested to contact the Bank's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent(RTA) MUFG Infine India Prt Limited, at email it climbare@im.mpms.mufg.com or at their office address 48 Surya 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Sentifi Mags, Gownipalayam Road, Comibareor — 641028 Tel 91 422 2314782, 2315792, 4959995, 2593993, 2593995, or the company at a secretarial@csb.co.in for further assistance. Kindly note that the shares that are -bodged for transfer shall be issued only in denant mode after completing. For CSB BANK LIMITED

Sd/-(SIJO VARGHESE) COMPANY SECRETARY

September 17,2025 | Thrissur

CSB BANK Limited

Regd. Office: "CSB Bhavan" St. Mary's College Road, Post Box No.502, Thrissur – 680 020, Kerala, India Tel:+91 0487 2333020 Fax: 0487 2338764 Website: www.csb.co.in I E-mail: secretarial @csb.co.in Corporate Identity Number : L65191KL1920PLC000175

The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.
(A Government of India Enterprise)

GIN + LSSSSMH1950G01080833

REVISION IN THE 75TH ANNUAL REPORT OF THE COMPANY FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2024-25

Electronic copies of Notice of 75" AGM along with Annual Report of FY 2024-25 have been sent through electronic mode on 22 all 2025 to those members whose email das ar registered with RTA/Depositories as on www.shipindia.com, www.

(undarante.)						
Name of the Director	Consolidated Salary	Perquisites, Allowances and other benefits	Post Retirement Benefit (Post Retirement Medical Scheme)	Perfor- mance Linked Incentives	Sitting Fees	Total
Capt. B.K. Tyagi	65,42,811	11,16,983	1,47,497	-	-	78,07,291
Shri. Atul Ubale	78,24,373	10,67,746	1,44,263	-	-	90,36,382
Shri. Vikram Dingley	58,15,730	9,68,619	1,33,364	-		69,17,713
Shri. C. I. Acharya *	4,37,063	12,51,497	13,881			17,02,441
Shri. Manjit Singh Saini**	68,52,315	12,69,007	1,15,973	-		82,37,295
Rear Admiral Jaswinder Singh	49,47,475	12,56,415	1,57,125	-	-	63,61,015
Shri. Gulabbhai Rohit	-	-	-	-	3,00,000	3,00,000
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi	1	-	-	-	3,30,000	3,30,000
Shri. K.N.P. Chakravarthy		-	-	-	3,30,000	3,30,000
Shri. Shreekant Pattar		-	-	-	2,40,000	2,40,000
Dr. Anil Kumar Misra		-	-	-	3,90,000	3,90,000
TOTAL	3,24,19,767	69,30,267	7,12,103	-	15,90,000	4,16,52,137

Note: - As the liabilities for gratuity and leave encashment are provided on actuarial basis for the company as whole the amounts pertaining to Key management personnel compensation are not included in the above table.

*Shrt C.I. Achany was under suspension we. f. This March 2024.

*Shrt Manjit Singh Saini ceased to hold post of Director (P&A) w.e.f. 0.1.02.2025

Offer details relating to the table remains the same.

The revised Annual Report for FY 2024-25 is available on www.shipindia.com, www.bseindia.com,
www.nseindia.com, and www.voviding.radi.com.

In addition to above, in the 2" para relating to Reporting Status appearing at Page 76, the shareholders are requested to read the words The Committee or Public Enterprises as The Committee or Public Enterprises a For THE SHIPPING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

Sdd-Smt Swapnita Vikas Yadav Company Secretary & Compilance Officer مسلم المصالحة المسلم غانس اسراح TRANSPORTING GOODS. TRANSFORMING LIVES.



BENGALURU CO-OP. MILK UNION LTD., [BENGALURU DAIRY]

Dr. M.H. Marigowda Road, Bengaluru-560029 E-mail Address : bamulpurchase@gmail.com Website: www.bamulnandini.coop Phone:080-26096214 & 282

Tender Ref No: BAMUL/PUR/09/1824/T-330/2025-26 Tender Ref No: BAMUL/PUR/09/1825/T-331/2025-26

TECHNICAL CUM COMMERCIAL TENDER

THROUGH THE KARNATAKA PUBLIC PROCUREMENT PORTAL

Bengaluru Co-op Milk Union Ltd., (BAMUL) Bengaluru, invites e-tender through e-Procurement Portal from the interested and eligible Manufacturers/ Contractor/Dealer /Distributors for Supply of the following item.

SI	Particulars	Qty	Estd Cost in Lakhs	Tender No		
01	Supply of Defoamed, Powder Detergent for CBMM Machin Kanakapura Dairy and Main Dairy(Bengaluru Dairy) for a of one year Make: Divochurn /Eco Lab or equivalent		11.68	KMF/2025-26/ IND1647		
02	Supply of 3 Ply Corrugated Boxes to pack 500ml Flex pac (Vijaya Vajra) with partitions Capacity: 10 Liters to Kanaka Dairy for a period of one year.		91.15	KMF/2025-26/ IND1648		
03	Providing Pest Control Service at Units of Bengaluru Dairy Dairy Hoskote Dairy, Kanakapura Dairy and 06 Chilling Co for the period of Two years		36.00	KMF/2025-26/ SE3950		
	Supply of 5 Ply Corrugated Boxes for Ghee Sachets to M Capacity 12 Liters for a period of one year	KMF/2025-26/				
04	a)200ml Ghee Corrugated Boxes	15000 Nos	5.445	IND1649		
ı	b)500ml Ghee Corrugated Boxes	1,30,000 No	43.459			
05	Supplyof Bengal Gram Dal (Lakhan 999 Brand) to Bengal Dairy for a period of six months	10000 Nos	8.60	KMF/2025-26/ IND1650		
06	Supply of 5 Layer UHT flexi film to Kanakapura Dairy for a period of six months	49000 Kgs	144.06	KMF/2025-26/ IND1651		
ı	Supply of Butter Cartons to Bengaluru Dairy f					
07	a)100g Salted Butter Cartons	1000000 No	10.965	KMF/2025-26/ IND1655		
ı	b)200g Unsalted Butter Cartons	700000 Nos	10.607			
08	Design, Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Biomass Gassfier to Kanakapura C.C and Services for caredit generation including project designing supply of digineasurement recording and verification to Kanakapura C.	tal U1 Lot	12.00	KMF/2025-26/ IND1653		
1	Access to E-tender Documents	15.09.2025 to 29.09.	2025 to 29.09.2025 till 02.00 PM			
2	Pre-Bid Meeting /Tender clarification date & time	22.09.2025 till 11.00	2025 till 11.00 AM			

Last date for submission of tender/ quoting 4 Date & time for opening Technical Tender 30.09.2025 at 02.35 PM 5 Date & time for opening Commercial Tender 04.10.2025 at 11.30 AM
6 Place of opening of Technical and Commercial Tender BAMUL (Bengaluru Dairy) Board Room

The Tenderers shall submit separate tender for the above, Tinkerers are advised to note the qualification criteria specified in Section VII to qualify for award of the contract. The Earnest money deposit (E.M.D.) valid for 45 days beyond the validity of the tender i.e. total for 135 days, Tender processing Fee, modes of e-payment, tender document details and other details are mentioned in https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in and also contact Help line No: 8046010000 /8068948777

Sd/- Managing Director Tender Inviting Authority, Bamul

Indian Overseas Bank Information Technology Department Central Office: 763, ANNA SALAI, CHENNAI-60

Indian Overseas bank (IOB) invites bids for the following:

following:

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) - SUPPLY,
IMPLEMENTATION AND MAINTENANCE OF
PROCURE-TO-PAY (P2P) SOLUTION
EOI REFERENCE NUMBER: EOUTION01/2025-26
DATED 10.09.2025

The Above RFP tender document is available and can townloaded from the following websites www.lob.in https://liobtenders.auctiontiger.net For Tender deta and future amendments, if any, keep referring to the following website https://liobtenders.auctiontiger.net

SOUTH Bank

THE SOUTH INDIAN BANK LIMITED
Branch Address: TC2/274_VAZHVELLRIIII ANDIA

Gold Auction for Mortgages at Bank

non the borrower to diese the dues in gold loan availed by him. The bonoser had failed to gay the amount, notice is hereby given to be borrower and the public in general that designed will conduct online auction of the gold ornalments stickly, or "As is What is size." A "Matever there is Besis." A "Mitthout encourse Basis." The audion will inducted online through https://gold.auctoriger.net on 24.09.25 from 12.00 pm to horrower Mrs. Lillykutty Georg account number 397965590002547 (199065900002516, 3799655000022449 and Late Mr K George Jacob & Accounts 1799655000002376, 379965500002249.

se contact Auction Tiger on 6352632523 for more information.

Sd/- Manager The South Indian Bank Ltd

(Formerly insown as Megatherm Induction Physite Limited)
(Inc. Pib L. I. Block GP, Electronic Complex, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kokata – 700091
(Inc. Pib L. I., Block GP, Electronic Complex, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kokata – 700091
(Inc. 3034088200 Earne Les@magsharem on Webslet: hibral/imagslaherm.com

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

the interest price of the control of

imposing in focus, and as amended from time to timely, the approval of Members of the Company's regulated from the colorism, in the manner as set our in the Peast Bistor Notice date of The Company is required from the colorism, in the manner as set our in the Peast Bistor Notice date of The Company is required from the Company in the

By Order of the Board

Place : Kolkata Date : 18" September, 2025

€ EICHER

EICHER MOTORS LIMITED

CIN: L34100L198PD.(12987)
Registered Office: Office number 1111, 11th Floor, Ashoka Estate,
Plot Number 24, Barakhamba Road, New Dehi - 110001
Telephone: +91 11.4 1095173
Corporate Office: 898, Sector 32, Guurgaran 122001, Haryana
Telephone: +91 124 445570
Email: investors@cichermotors.com
Website: www.eichermotors.com

TRANSFER OF PHYSICAL SHARES (RE-LODGEMENT)

INCANSTER OF PHYSICAL SHARES (RE-LODGEMENT)
In terms of SEBI Circular SEBIH-OMIRSD-MIRSD-PODP/CIR202597
dated July 02, 2025, the transfer requests of physical shares which were
rejected and returned to the lodger prior to April 01, 2019 and were not retologide before the extended timeline of March 31, 2021, due to deficiency
in the documents/procession of theresis from July 07, 2025 to Sanuary 08,
the errors, for registration of transfer from July 07, 2025 to Sanuary 08,
Registrar and Share Transfer Agents (STA), i.e., Ms. MUFG Intime
intial Private Limited at email in This.Pedeske@imm.mms.mmf.com
or at their office at C-101, Embassy 247, LBS Marq, Viktroli (West),
Mumbai-400083 or the Company at investors@eichermotors.com for
further assistance.

nurther assistance.

Transferred Shares will only be issued in demart mode once all the documents are found in order by RTA. The lodger must have a demart account and provide its Client Master List (*CML*), along with the transfer documents and share certificate, while lodging the documents for transfer with RTA.

Transfer requests submitted after January 06, 2026 will not be accepte by the Company/RTA. For Eicher Motors Limited

Sd/-Atul Sharma Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

NAPEROL INVESTMENTS LIMITED

(Formerly known as National Peroxide Limited)
Corporate Identify Number (CINI): 1.65009MH1954PL.C009254
gistered Office: Neville House, J. N. Heeda Marg, Ballard Estale, Mumbai - 400 001
E-mail: secretarial@naperol.com | Website: www.naperolinvestments.com
Phone: 022-66520000

NOTICE TO EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS IEPF "SAKSHAM NIVESHAK" 100 DAYS CAMPAIGN (July 28, 2025 – November 6, 2025)

The Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (IEPFA) under the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) has launched a 100-day campaign titled "Saksham Niveshak" to create awareness among shareholders regarding unpaid/unclaimed dividends and the need to update KYC and Monination details.

n view of the above, shareholders of **Naperol Investments Limited** (Formerly known is National Peroxide Limited) ("the Company") are requested to:

Claim Unpaid Unclaimed Dividends: Shareholders who have not claimed their dividends are advised to submit the required application and comments to the Company's Registral and Share Transfer Agent (RTA), M.S. HUTP intime helds Transfer Limited (Former); Lisk Intime helds Private Limited) and entail the same at full beligheds/minims.multip.com

Update KYC and Nomination Details: For Physical Shareholders:

Submit duly lifed ISR forms along with self-attested supporting documents (as per SEBI guidelines) to the RTA at MUPE internal endia Private Limited (Unit: Naporol investments Limited), 6-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbar - 400083, Phone: +91810611848.

ant forms are available on the RTA's website at <u>www.in.mpms.mufg.com</u> and at th ny's website at www.naperolinvestments.com

For Demat Shareholders:

Place: Mumbai Date: September 17, 2025

sise contact your respective Depository Participant (DP) to update your KYC and

Note: Unclaimed dividends and underlying shares are liable to be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) in accordance with applicable provisions. Shareholders are urged to act promptly and avail of this opportunity. For further assistance, please contact at secretarial@naperol.com

Sd/-Akshay Satasiya Company Secretary ACS: 47389

....

More Newspaper and Magazines Telegram Channel join Search https://t.me/Magazines_8890050582 (@Magazines_8890050582)

f the Account Holder Bank Account Number FSC Code jurgence ARC Trust IV 57500000341064 | HDFC00000